MS CASE OWNER	triga	CC 6/111170	ursoz, U	0045/	KK. DAC:	
Surveyor	c/R	ASSIG	THAMA	Date / Time :	27/11/5	
Pre-assign / CCU	SHA	5 22Pd	Claim No.	Registered in Merimo	Lasonla L	·3- ·
Name of Insured Insured Tel No.	. The	HP: 22 n Q	Policy No. Make / Model	HT4	LODIS O DISHAW	FD XII
Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner If NO, Driver Nar	ne/Age: THNA	Nature of Accident:		T: XFS/NO ; TP GI		NO NO
Sim You	OTHERS.	(V/L YES/NO)	Insured Liability	% F		
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	H H lei	dity:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	
Date/ Time						
Mu	Sim You Go X	THE STORY	X	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd Non-Reporting ltr (Fina Notification ltr (if non-	l).	PIC
PINIPE	State MANDANE FOR	Lusenry.		Call Ol: After call ltr to Ol:	лекир),	
nl«los	MANDA'E APPROVE	LMBRTY.		Documentation Cheel	Control of the State of the Sta	ypist
	Emen was longing	Cana		Notification ltr (if non- After call ltr to OI: Authorisation To Act:	,	
nicioe	FILE PARK TO TYPE	S) TO TYPE REPORT.		Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill:	V	
		REGEIVED ?	0 000 21	Car Rental Invoice P	ent /	
				LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:		
R	ECEIVED 17	MAY 2018.		PIR: Mandate/Reject Instr	uction:	-0
				LOD Payment Breakdown	/	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: -	Sent By	-	Post-Repair Photos: Others		昌
FINALIZATION	Date/Time(31)1531	Confirm with: SM	\	Confirm by: CKS		
AND TO SECURE OF STREET STREET	ss2,800 (5 days) Reduction.	43 %	the second secon	mail Call	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: \$7.4-18	Confirm with P7		Email Call		
Final Liability: Repair Cost: 0 k3	% 100 (Agree SS 3,996, 00	ed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	OT CHOOSE SHOW TO.	If NO or B 28, Ass. I	in:	
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS - (days)		700	() all	
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS (49.9) (\$138.90			CIMIL	XITIE	
Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only	S\$ - (\$	X days) LOR + LOI Tick only of	one]	10)		
GIA/LTA Search	S\$ -		10			
Medical:	SS = -	Paris Property Control	dent \	Claim status: Nort Report Format:	pal/Reject/Private Se	attle
Disbursement Legal Cost	SS ~	(e.g. Tow/ Independent	uent)	Survey fee:	F390	
Total:	ss 3465.50	Global Sum S5:				
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 37,4.18	Confirm with: P3		Email Call		
Payee 1: Payer 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS 3.465.50	Name 1: Peopesus Entire Name 2:	HERM & TRAOM	y PIE DIO		
Fayer 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SY	Name 3				



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	nationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile	
IND	IA INTERNATIONA	AL INSURANCE PL	Ref : CC6/III170225	02/Uea3	
64 (#05	CECIL STREET -02 IOB BUILDING	SINGAPORE 049711	Date: 27-11-2017 Code: III2		
1.	Contract of the	Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM	
	Insured Veh.	SHA 6955E	Veh. Inspected	SLM 4011G	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	27/11/2017	
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	E" BANK BES	
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No. HIDDEN		Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer	25	Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.		Descr	iption of Damages		
5.	Session av	Ger	neral Information		
	Accident Date	23/11/2017	Inspection Date	27/11/2017	
	Survey held at	PEGASUS ENGINEERING	& TRADING PTE LTD		
		174 WESTWOOD CRESCE SINGAPORE 648541	NT, WESTVILLE		
5a.	a my vest		Remarks	S DE TEXTO PROGRAM	



0905 m.

Third Party Insurer:

Ш

Insured's Veh No:

SHA6955E

Date of accident :

23.11.2017

Messrs Grab Rentals Pte Ltd

Estimate To Repair

Mazda 3 Sedan 1.5AT EU6

Vehicle No:

SLM4011G

Date 23.11.2017

	0/ 1/2:02:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00		VENTOODWITTEN IV	1	Pages :	9.	1 of 2	1
S/No	Quantity		Description	1	Jnit price	- 0	Amount	1
1 2 4 5 6 7	1 2 2	pc pc pc pc pc	bootlid Mazada 3 bootlid Centre emblem badge 17 bootlid Skyacitv 17 rear bumper 215 rear bumper side retainer 11 rear bumper side holder 17	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	54,00 75.00 64.00 1,075.00 46.00 37.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	54.00 75.00 64.00 1,075.00 92.00 74.00	3 1 10
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	1 1 10 1 1 1 6	pc pc pc pc pc pc pc pc	rear bumper side holder rivets o/s rear bumper reflector o/s rear bumper end splashied cover rear bumper reinforcement rear bumper clip rear end panel rear end panel inner trim rear end inner cowing o/s rear end air vent o/s rear end lower extension panel	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	506.00 86.00 146.00 5.00 72.00 112.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20.00 51.00 80.00 538.00 506.00 86.00 146.00 30.00 72.00 112.00 3,125.00 625.00 2,500.00	101 101
18	1	tac Sol	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS rear bumper parking assist sensor Shill 2005. LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: • To display damaged partial during resurvey • Parts prices are subject to confirmation • Tried party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" beals	us	450.00	\$	450.00 450.00 2,950.00	-

Please conduct the survey at

Pegasus Engineering @ Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd c/o 51 Defu Lane 10 Singapore 539216

Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Signature:

Date:



Third Party Insurer:

111

Insured's Veh No:

SHA6955E

Date of accident :

23.11.2017

Messrs Grab Rentals Pte Ltd

Date 23.11.2017

Estimate To Repair

Mazda 3 Sedan 1.5AT EU6

Vehicle No:

SLM4011G

Chassis No:

JM6BN22A8H0149809

/No Quantity	Description Balance B/F	Unit price	- 50	Amount
	Balance B/F			Amount
			\$	2,950.00
	LABOUR & MISC. CHARGES			
	To reinstall of rear bumper parking sensor.	50	\$	120.0
	To rust-proofing of the affected areas.	10	\$	80.0
	To check electrical lighting concerned.	20	\$	60.0
	To remove and refit interior fittings, trimmings, garnish and			
	other, to enable repair.	60	\$	120.0
	Panel beating, knocking and straighten the necessary portion,	600		
	remove and renewal of parts, adjust and realign the same.	080	\$	800.0
	Putty and spray painting of the affected portion.	680	\$	800.0
	W		\$	1,980.0
	Grand total	60 680 680	\$	4,930.0

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 1 December, 2017 3:40 PM

To:

'Pegasus Engineering'

Cc:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Accident Involving SLM 4011G & SHA 6955E on 23/11/2017

WTHOUT PREJUDICE

Your Ref: SLM 4011G

Our Ref: CC6/III17022502/Uea3

Dear Sir/Madam,

Accident Involving SLM 4011G & SHA 6955E on 23/11/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will base on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at her DID 6841 6051

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersng@lkkauto.com | tax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)



9A Lok Yang Singapore 628628 c/o 51 Defu Lane 10 Singapore 539216

Fax: 6858 0877 AND THE PARTY OF T Your Ref _ SHA 6955E WITHOUT PREJUDICE Claims Department - Executive In chape. Dear Sir/Madam, ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 4011 G / SHA 6955E ON 23/11/17 Refer to the above accident and please acknowledge receipt of this letter within 14 days. It appears that the accident was caused by your insured. Enclosed documents to substantiate our client's property damaged claim as our client had authorized us to quantify, to act and to reach settlement within 6 weeks on their behalf: -O Original survey report/____ copies of photographs _____ 80 riginal Tax-invoice number IV17/12-1072 O police report / police result Ø Certificate Of Insurance O Vehicle search result

The Rental Tauff Muthorization To Act - Owner/Hirer *Survey under insurance instruction / Independent surveyor / Nasurvey. a) Cost of repair (inclusive GST) Survey fees / Photographs as per request b) Vehicle Search fees / GIA fees / Police Report fees / Reporting fees c) Loss of rental @ 5 days @ 466.93 Loss of earnings @ 1 days @ \$100 for 27/11/17 (s Administrative charges to negotiate settlement (Waive if 100% offer made within acknowledge timeframe)

* Driver's injury and other losses exclude in this claim.

If you are agreeable to the above, please forward discharge voucher for our client's signature and payment issued directly to "Pegasus Engineering & Trading Pte Ltd" within 28 days.

Rental fles for repleament Vehide (28/1-1/12)

Yours faithfully, Sharon Ow

g)

Email: claims@pegasusergrg.com.sg



ENGINEERING & TRADING PTE LTD

GST / ROC COMPANY NO: 201101753C

Tax Invoice

From:

PEGASUS ENGINEERING & TRADING PTE LTD

C/O 51 DEFU LANE 10 SINGAPORE 539216

Officer in Charge: WEE TZE FAH

Tel: Email: Customer:

GRAB RENTALS PTE LTD

18 SIN MING LANE #01-08 MIDVIEW CITY SINGAPORE 573960

Attn:

Tel:

Fax:

Inv No : IV17/12-1072	Inv Date : 07/12/2017	Term: 30 DAYS	
Vehicle No : SLM4011G	Chassis No : JM6BN22A8H0149809		
Model: MAZDA 3	4		
Remarks : TP INSURER:III. INS	URED'S VEHICLE NO:SHA6955E, DATE	OF ACCIDENT:23.11.2017	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (SGD)
1	TO LUMP SUM REPAIR AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR	1	2,800.0000	2,800.00

Cheques should be made payable to PEGASUS ENGINEERING & TRADING PTE LTD

Sub Total GST(7.00%) Total (SGD) 2,800.00 246.79 3,046.79

PEGASUS ENGINEERING & TRADING PTE LTD

Authorised Signature

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

	RER OF VEHICLE NUMBER
ACCIDEN	TINVOLVING SHAG955E
ALONG/A	T Stip Read of Bishan Road To Bishan Street 21 @ 1105h
	authorize you to act on my behalf in pursuance of my claim for loss of earnings during arising out of the above accident.
This letter	serve as the 'AUTHORITY TO ACT'.
No.	
ENGINEE	nereby authorize all agreed settlement payment be made in favour to PEGASUS RING & TRADING PTE LTD. Tan Thian Ghee
ENGINEE! Name	RING & TRADING PTE LTD.
ENGINEE! Name NRIC	Tan Thian Ghee
	Tan Than Ghee S18236368

Hirer Tanthan Blee



Our Ref: GR-ACC-2017-02

01 June 2017

Pagasus Engineering & Trading Pte Ltd No. 51 Defu Lane 10 Singapore 539216 Mailing Address 18 Sin Ming Lane, #01-08 Midview City, Singapore 573960 Co. No. 201617200G

To whom it may concern,

Re; Vehicle Rental Rates for Loss of Rental Claims.

With regards to the above subject matter, we are pleased to inform you our Grab Rental rate for our various vehicles which are as follows:

S/No.	Make & Model	Daily Rental Rates (S\$)
01	Toyota Prius 1,798cc, 90kw, 120bhp, Automatic	\$ 79.95
02	Mazda 3 1.5 (A) Sedan	\$ 66,95
03	Nissan Qashqai 1.2L	\$78.95
04	Honda Vezėl 1.5L	\$77.95
05	Honda Vezel 1.5L Hybrid	\$84.95
06	Toyota Vios 1.5L	\$66.95

Please note that the above stated rate is our daily rental rate to our drivers. For your necessary actions on third party accident claims on loss of rental.

Yours faithfully,

Tay Chee Wee Grab Rental Pte Ltd



GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

GST REG. NO.: M90370081T UEN: T15FC0029B 3 TEMASEK AVENUE, #16-01 CENTENNIAL TOWER SINGAPORE 039190

TEL: +65 6804 6000 FAX: +65 6235 2616

MOTOR COVER NOTE: MTGRAB20170832

The Insured mentioned in this Covernote, having proposed for insurance in respect of the Motor Vehicle described, is hereby HELD COVERED under the terms of the Insurer's usual form of Motor Policy applicable thereto for the period mentioned unless the cover be terminated by the insurer by notice in writing in which case the insurance will thereupon cease and a proportionate part of the annual premium payable for such insurance will be charged for the time the Company has been on risk.

The Insurer

: GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

The Insured

: Grab Rentals Pte. Ltd.

Insured Nric/Passport No/ Roc

: 201617200G

Policy Coverage

: Comprehensive

Make And Description Of Vehicle

: Mazda 3 1.5 Sedan STD

Vehicle Registration No.

Year Of Manufacture

: 2017

Engine No.

: P520441418

Chassis No.

: JM6BN22A8H0149809

Engine Capacity/ Tonnage/ Seater

: 1496 cc

Hire Purchase

: Malayan Banking Berhad

Value (S\$)

: Market Value of Insured Vehicle at Time of Loss

Period Of Insurance

: From 28/03/2017 to 27/03/2018

Excess (S\$)

: All Claims Excess - S\$2,000.00

Windscreen Excess - S\$100.00

Great American Authorised Workshop

: Authorised Workshop

IWE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT POLICY TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE RELATES IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) AND PART IV OF THE ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)

Note: This Cover Note is only valid for 60 days from the date of issuance unless replaced by the Certificate of Insurance issued by the Company.

For and on behalf of Great American Insurance Company

Great American Insurance Company

Authorised Signatory

Date of Issue

: 28/03/2017

Intermediary

: Citrine Systems (S) Pte Ltd (Grab Leasing)

MTR/COVERNOTE/V02/16

Claim Audit

	UDIT TRAIL			-
lo,	On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
				[A]
1	27 Nov 2017	Clm Veh Model Changed	(204506) MAZDA 3 1.5 SEDAN L SP.6EAT (A).	HOV
•	13:59	Cilii veli ricaei cilaiga		KWA
	CHANGE TOWARD		and the second state of the second se	[A]
2	27 Nov 2017	Clm Created	Reg No: SLM4011G. Acct Date: 2017/11/23. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India Internati	ME
	13:59	\$2,000,000,000,000,000	onal Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Pegasus Engineering & Trading Pte Ltd (HQ)	KWA
				[A]
				HOV
3	27 Nov 2017	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	ME
	13:59			KWA
				[A]
	27.11 2017			HO
4	27 Nov 2017	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt: Final Rpt. Due Date: 2017/12/06	ME
	13:59			KWA
				[A]
	27 Nov. 2017			HO
5	27 Nov 2017 13:59	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	ME
	13:35			KWA
				IA
	27 Nov 2017		Participation of the Hamiltonian State of Michael	HO
5	13:59	Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	ME
	43.33			KWA
				[A
	27 Nov 2017	12.10. 2.0	200 0 100 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 20	HO
7	13:59	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MARCUS CHUA	ME
	20102			KWA
				[A]
	27 Nov 2017	an course of the s	Claimant's Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD. Claimaint's ID: -> 19930	HO
8	15:23	Clm Dtl Modified	3821R.	ME
	ABECONS.			KWA
				[A
9	27 Nov 2017	Add Dub Tulalahad		HO
9	15:27	Adj Rpt Initiated		ME
				KWA
				[A
0	27 Nov 2017	Clm Details Notified		HO
u	15:27	Cilii Details Notified		ME
				KWA
				[A
	29 Nov 2017	STREET, STORYS SC		Ash
11	12:43	Adj Mandate Request	Cur, Req: 0.00: PODS: LIABILITY: 100% REMARK: B:27 OID REAR ENDED TP	Sn
	(-11 5355)			Ron
12	30 Nov 2017	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2017/12/06	[I]
- 6	09:21	And there are a second and		Priy
13	30 Nov 2017	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.	[I]
e ur	09:21		11 5 75 mars - Nation 1980 - 19	Priy
			Cur.Req:3665.50:PODS: LIABILITY: 100% QUANTUM: (a) COR w/GST: \$2,996.00 +	[A
	11 Jan 2018	\$\$\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	(b) LOU: \$669.50 (5days x \$66.95 X 2) [RENTAL RATE] Total: a+b = \$3,665.50 VEH	Ash
14	17:30	Adj Mandate Request	MODEL: MAZDA 3 1496cc REMARK: LOU BASE ON THE RENTAL RATE AND TP WAS GI	Ron
	107/03/201/		VEN REPLACEMENT VEHICL	Y

ACTIVITY

No record

terimen Billir	ng for this case -	Transaction	History				
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
1650601	27/11/2017 15:27	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SLM4011G		10.70

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SLM4011G (MCT17110801) [SHA6955E] TP GRAB RENTALS PTE LTD Nov 23 2017 12:00AM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]
Pegasus Engineering & Trading Pte Ltd

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 12/01/2018 11:33 AM.

Subject

LKK_HQ

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$3665.50) - SLM4011G - Claim Handler: Priya

Approved:3665.50.		

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

TO: PEGASUS E	NGINEERING & TRADING PTE LTD				
FROM: HIRER OF VEHICLE NUMBER SLM 4011 G					
ACCIDENT INV	OLVING SHAG955E				
ALONG/AT _	hip Read of Bishan Road To Bishan Street 21 @ 1105hir.				
I hereby authorize you to act on my behalf in pursuance of my claim for loss of earnings during the repair arising out of the above accident.					
This letter serve	as the 'AUTHORITY TO ACT'.				
We also hereby authorize all agreed settlement payment be made in favour to PEGASUS ENGINEERING & TRADING PTE LTD.					
Name :	Tan Thran Ghee				
NRIC :	S1823636B				
Address :	BIK 310 anberra food of D-145 & (750310)				
Contact :	91724765				
Date :	. FI of . CI . CO				
Signature					

Hirer Tanthian Blee



GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

UEN: T15FC0029B GST REG. NO.: M90370081T 3 TEMASEK AVENUE, #16-01 CENTENNIAL TOWER SINGAPORE 039190 TEL: +65 6804 6000

FAX: +65 6235 2616

MOTOR COVER NOTE: MTGRAB20170832

The Insured mentioned in this Covernote, having proposed for insurance in respect of the Motor Vehicle described, is hereby HELD COVERED under the terms of the Insurer's usual form of Motor Policy applicable thereto for the period mentioned unless the cover be terminated by the Insurer by notice in writing in which case the insurance will thereupon cease and a proportionate part of the annual premium payable for such insurance will be charged for the time the Company has been on risk .

The Insurer

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

The Insured

: Grab Rentals Pte. Ltd.

Insured Nric/Passport No/ Roc

: 201617200G

Policy Coverage

: Comprehensive

Make And Description Of Vehicle

: Mazda 3 1.5 Sedan STD

Vehicle Registration No.

Year Of Manufacture

2017

Engine No.

: P520441418

Chassis No.

: JM6BN22A8H0149809

Engine Capacity/ Tonnage/ Seater

: 1496 cc

Hire Purchase

: Malayan Banking Berhad

Value (S\$)

: Market Value of Insured Vehicle at Time of Loss

Period Of Insurance

: From 28/03/2017 to 27/03/2018

Excess (S\$)

: All Claims Excess - S\$2,000.00 Windscreen Excess - S\$100.00

Great American Authorised Workshop

: Authorised Workshop

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT POLICY TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE RELATES IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) AND PART IV OF THE ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987

Note: This Cover Note is only valid for 60 days from the date of issuance unless replaced by the Certificate of Insurance issued by the Company.

For and on behalf of Great American Insurance Company

Great American Insurance Company Authorised Signatory

Date of Issue

28/03/2017

Intermediary

: Citrine Systems (S) Pte Ltd (Grab Leasing)

MTR/COVERNOTE/V02/16



9A Lok Yang Singapore 628628 c/o 51 Defu Lane 10 Singapore 539216 Tel: 6858 1846 / HP 9628 6508 Fax: 6858 0877

	Otractorita				191	12/12
Our R	ef SLM 40119			Date_	19/	1-11-
Your R	Ref SHA 6955E					
Claims	Department - Execus	the In chap	e .		WITH	OUT PREJUDIC
	Sir/Madam,					
ACCI	IDENT INVOLVING	SZM 40116	1 SHA691SE	ON	23/	1/13
1003	DC141 1144 OC41140	(Me (tol)				
Refer	to the above accident and	please acknowledge	receipt of this letter	within 1	4 days.	
0 Ori	ginal survey report/ ginal Tax-invoice number ${\cal Z}$ tificate Of Insurance	the commence of the contract o	O police report / O Vehicle search	result	esult	
Q Aut	horization To Act - Owner/	Hirer	O Rentsel Tar	at t		
'Surv	ey under insurance instruct	ion / Independent s	furveyor / Na survey.			
a)	Cost of repair (inclusive	GST)			\$	2996-00
ь)	Survey fees / Photograp	hs as per request			\$	
c)	Vehicle Search fees / G	A fees / Police Rep	ort fees / Reporting f	ees	\$	
d)	Loss of rental @ 5 do	rys @ 4.66-93	a		\$	33475
(s	Loss of earnings @	days @ \$100	for 27/11/17		\$	100.00.
	Administrative charges t				\$	
f)	(Waive if 100% offer made			Lov		167 80
f) g)	(Waive if 100% offer mode Resultal fees for Total			112)	\$	3698.55

* Driver's injury and other losses exclude in this claim.

If you are agreeable to the above, please forward discharge voucher for our client's signature and payment issued directly to "Pegasus Engineering & Trading Pte Ltd" within 28 days.

Yours faithfully,

Sharon Ow

Email: claims@pegasusengrg.com.sg

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

TO: PEGASUS ENGINEERING & TRADING PTE LTD FROM: OWNER OF VEHICLE NUMBER ______SLM 40119 ACCIDENT INVOLVING ____SHA6955E ALONG/AT Slip road of Brishan Road to Brishan street 21 on 23/11/17 We hereby authorize you to act on our behalf in pursuance of our claim for all damages during the repair arising out of the above accident. This letter serve as the 'AUTHORITY TO ACT'. We also hereby authorize all agreed settlement payment be made in favour to PEGASUS ENGINEERING & TRADING PTE LTD. : Grab Rentals Pte Ltd Name Co Reg No : 201617200G : 18 Sin Ming Lane #01-08 Midview City Singapore 573960 Address Contact : 6655 0005 : 11/05/18 Date Signature

Owner



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Go. Reg. No. 190703392k | GST Reg. No. M2-0076006-X 64 | Cocil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | 10B Building | Singapore 049711

Office (65) 63476100 Email Insure@ut.com.sg Fig. (65) 62244174 Website www.ill.com.sg

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Ref: MCT17110801 Claimant Ref: SLM 4011G

e/I, PEGASUS ENGINEERING & TRADING PTE LTD ("the work	shop") hereby	confirm that we		
ith the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte	e LtdLKK	AUTO CONSULTA	NTS PTE LTD	(name
Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 2.0	996.00	_ (repair cost),	S\$ 669.50	(loss of
se/ rental), S\$ (search fee), vehicle no. <u>SLM 4011G</u>	that was dama	aged pursuant t	o the accident w	hich occurred
n 23/11/2017 (date) at <u>SUP ROAD OF BISHAN ROAD TO BISH</u>	IAN STREET 21(I	ocation) involving	vehicle no. SHA	6955E(insured
ehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>27/11/201</u>	17 (date) at 1	'the workshop".		
/e/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the ownerGR	RAB RENTALS PT	TE LTD	("t	he third party
aimant") of vehicle no. SLM 4011G to make the claim as set of				
e matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. \	We/I enclose I	nerein the letter	of authority giver	by "the third
arty claimant".				
(e/) further confirm that we/l will indemnify India International	Insurance Pte	Ltd for all dam	ages, loss and/or	expense that
ey will or have already incurred in the event that "the third	d party claima	int" after the ab	ove said agreem	ent lodges a
orther claim against the former for any loss and expenses so	uffered pertain	ing to cost of re	pairs and/or renta	al and/or loss
f use pursuant to the damage to <u>SLM 4011G</u> (vehicle no.) as	a result of the	accident.		
	nd final settlen	nent of all claim	ns of "the third p	arty claimant*
e/l confirm that the agreement reached above is in full ar			CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	eles of lieblih
-	sched on a with	nout prejudice a	nd without admiss	sion of hability
ursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is real				
ursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is real asis.				
ursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is real asis. In agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.	and the Singap		exclusive jurisdic	
/e/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full arcursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is real asis. In agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement to subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement to subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.	and the Singap	ore Courts have	exclusive jurisdic	
insuant to the accident and that further this settlement is real asis. In agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.	to PEGASUS E	ore Courts have	exclusive jurisdic	
is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. Tell authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3.685.50 ated this	to PEGASUS E	ore Courts have	exclusive jurisdic	ction over any
insuant to the accident and that further this settlement is realists. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.	to PEGASUS E	ore Courts have ENGINEERING & T	RADING PTE LTD	CKS
is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. **Enute arising out of the same.** **Enuthorize you to pay the total amount of \$\$ 3.685.50 **Enuthorize to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enuthorize you to pay the total amount of \$\$ 3.685.50 **Enuthorize to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enuthorize to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enuthorize to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enuthorize to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enuthorize to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enuthorize to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enuthorize to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enuthorize to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enuthorize to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enution of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enution of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enution of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enution of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enution of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enution of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enution of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enution of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enution of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enution of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.** **Enution of Singapore law arising out of the same.** **Enution of Singapore law arising out of the same.** **Enution of Singapore law arising out of the same.** **Enution of Singapore law arising out of the same.** **Enution of Singapore law arising out of the same.** **Enution of Singapore law arising out of the s	to PEGASUS E	ore Courts have ENGINEERING & T TNESS: Inature: me:	RADING PTE LTD. Signed by appoint	CKS
arsuant to the accident and that further this settlement is realists. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. If authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3.685.50 AIMANT: Ignature: Signed by "the workshop" with chop) AIMANT: Signed by "the workshop" with chop) AIMANT: OUT 1753 C	to PEGASUS E WIT Sig	TNESS: mature: MC:	E exclusive jurisdict RADING PTE LTD. Signed by appoint KK AUTO CONSULT	CKS inted Surveyor
arsuant to the accident and that further this settlement is realists. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. It is agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same.	to PEGASUS E WIT Sig	TNESS: mature: me: dress:	Signed by appo	CKS inted Surveyor TANTS PTE LTD
asis. This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law a spute arising out of the same. We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 3.685.50 ated this this day of	to PEGASUS E WIT Sig	TNESS: mature: me: dress:	Signed by appo	CKS inted Surveyor TANTS PTE LTD

the ambit and application of this document."



ENGINEERING & TRADING PTE LTD

GST / ROC COMPANY NO: 201101753C

Tax Invoice

From:

PEGASUS ENGINEERING & TRADING PTE LTD

C/O 51 DEFU LANE 10 SINGAPORE 539216

Officer in Charge: WEE TZE FAH

Tel:

Email:

Customer:

GRAB RENTALS PTE LTD

18 SIN MING LANE #01-08 MIDVIEW CITY SINGAPORE 573960

Attn:

Tel:

Fax:

Inv No : IV17/12-1143	Inv Date : 20/12/2017	Term: 30 DAYS	
Vehicle No : SLM4011G	Chassis No : JM6BN22A8H0149809		
del : MAZDA 3			
narks : TP INSURER:III, INS	URED'S VEHICLE NO:SHA6955E, DATE	OF ACCIDENT:23.11.2017	

Г	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (SGD)
L		TO LUMP SUM REPAIR AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR	1	2,800.0000	2,800.00

Cheques should be made payable to PEGASUS ENGINEERING & TRADING PTE LTD

Sub Total GST(7.00%) Total (SGD) 2,800.00 196.00 2,996.00

PEGASUS ENGINEERING & TRADING PTE LTD

Authorised Signature

Merimen e-Claims

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

	FOLDER TRA									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	27 Nov 2017 Edit Reg		27 Nov 2017 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$2,800 Edit Est		\$\$2,800.00 View Rpt		Report Cancel C	for Survey	
	Main	∏ R	eference	C	aim Deta	nils	Documents		Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS		-		[Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 1	9930382	1R				
Main Claimant:	GRAB RE	NTALS PTE LTD,	Co. Reg. No.: 201	617200G						
Vehicle Rei No.:	9. SLM4011G Date of Loss: 23/11/2017 00:00 - :59 [7 Months and 25 Days From LTA Reg Date					(Man Yr)]				
Claim Type	: TP/MC	17110801			Policy/Co Note No.		MCOM0015			
Vehicle Rei No. (Insured):	SHA6955E POLICE NO. MTGRAB20170832									
				ment promotion and a cold	Excess:					
Repairer:	Pegasus I	Engineering & Tr	ading Pte Ltd (HQ) 51 DEFU I	ANE 10,	539216 Defu Lan	e - Tel: 68581846			
Handling Insurer:	India Inte	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 6347	6100 [Handled by Priya	1			
Claimant's Insurer:	Great Am	erican Insuranc	e Company (HQ) -	Tel: 6804 6	047					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	[Handled	by MARCUS CH	JA] [Final Rp	t due 06/1	2/2017]	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All Com	oose Case Ma	
			ate Approved (S\$) ate Approved (S\$)							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS		Group Subject	t Handle	er As	View All Signed By	Search Tasks Completed On	eate New Task		
No results.				20 02220				2010 Contract		

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SLM4011G (MCT17110801)

[SHA6955E]

TP

GRAB RENTALS PTE LTD

Nov 23 2017 12:00AM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Pegasus Engineering & Trading Pte Ltd

Ph	otos/Images		3 per p	age V	V
Nα	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
6	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	27/11/17 14:01	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
19	27/11/17 14:01	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
20	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
29	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
30	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
31	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
33	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	V
34.	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	4
35	27/11/17 14:01	General View	0	Load JPG	Z

Page 2 of 2 Merimen e-Claims

Pho	otos/Images			page v	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	28/11/17 10:05	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	1
2	28/11/17 10:05	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	05/01/18 11:14	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
4	05/01/18 11:14	LOD	0	Load PDF	
5	22/05/18 11:29	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	22/05/18 11:29	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7	22/05/18 11:29	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	28/11/17 08:35	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No.199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/III17022502/UEA3Q2

Date:

22/05/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle

SLM4011G

Insured Vehicle No:

SHA6955E

Date of Loss:

No:

23/11/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT17110801

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLM4011G

Make & Model:

MAZDA 3, 1.5 SEDAN L SP.6EAT (A)

Engine No:

P520441418

Reg. Date:

29/03/2017 (Man. Year. 2017)

Chassis No:

JM6BN22A8H0149809

Colour.

Odometer:

60299 km

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1496 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Michelin 6 mm Michelin 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Michelin 6 mm

Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	2,950.00	2,065.60	884.40	29,98
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,980.00	1,460.00	520.00	26.26
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	4,930.00	3,525.60	1,404.40	28.49
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,800.00		
(S\$)	4,930.00	2,800.00	2,130.00	43.20
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	345.10	196.00	149.10	43.20
Nett Amount (S\$)	5,275.10	2,996.00	2,279.10	43.20
+ Loss of Use (5.0 x S\$1:	33.90/day) (S\$)	669.50		
Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	3,665.50		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

27/11/2017

Date Inspected:

27/11/2017 Inspected At:

Pegasus Engineering & Trading Pte Ltd

(HQ)

51 DEFU LANE 10 Singapore 539216

Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi

Page 2 of 4

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 05 Jan 2018)

Parts: 143 MAZDA 3 1.5 SEDAN L SP.6EAT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLM4011G)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

Candition

Dannisaria

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BOOTLID MAZDA 3	Not Necessary	54.00 FL	*-FL
2	1		*BOOTLID CENTRE EMBLEM BADGE	Not Necessary	75.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*BOOTLID SKYACITY	Not Necessary	64.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER	Distorted	1,075.00 FL	*1,075.00 FL
5	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Not Necessary	92.00 FL	*-FL
6	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER	Not Necessary	74.00 FL	*-FL
7	4		*REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER RIVETS	Not Necessary	20.00 FL	*-FL
8	1		*O/S REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	Broken	51.00 FL	*51.00 FL
9	1		*O/S REAR BUMPER END SPLASHIELD COVER	Not Necessary	80.00 FL	*-FL
10	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Dented	538.00 FL	*538.00 FL
11	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	50.00 FL	*50.00 FL
12	1		*REAR END PANEL	Badly Dented	506.00 FL	*506.00 FL
13	1		*REAR END PANEL INNER TRIM	Not Necessary	86.00 FL	*-FL
14	1		*REAR END INNER COWLING	Not Necessary	146.00 FL	*-FL
15	6		*REAR END INNER COWLING CLIPS	Not Necessary	30.00 FL	*-FL
16	1		*O/S REAR END AIR VENT	Not Necessary	72.00 FL	*-FL
17	1		*O/S REAR END LOWER EXTENSION PANEL	Badly Dented	112.00 FL	*112.00 FL
18	1		*SET REAR BUMPER PARKING ASSIST SENSOR	Shorted	450.00 FS	*200.00 FS
F=Fn	anchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			200000000000000000000000000000000000000
				Sub Total (S\$)	3,575.00	2,532.00
			- List Item Discount on L Items	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	625.00	466.40
				Total Parts (S\$)	2,950.00	2,065.60

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

LL OF REAR BUMPER PARKING SENSOR OOFING OF THE AFFECTED AREAS	New	120.00	
	New	120.00	
OOFING OF THE AFFECTED AREAS		120.00	50.00
	New	80.00	50.00
LECTRICAL LIGHTING CONCERNED	New	60.00	20.00
AND REFIT INTERIOR RIMMINGS ,GARNISH AND OTHER ,TO ENABLE	New	120.00	60.00
TING ,KNOCKING AND STRAIGHTEN THE PORTION ,REMOVE AND RENEWAL OF UST AND REALIGN THE SAME	New	800.00	600.00
SPRAY PAINTING OF THE AFFECTED PORTION	New	800.00	680.00
Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	1,980.00	1,460.00
SI	Gross Labou	Gross Labour Cost (S\$) Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.	Gross Labour Cost (S\$) 1,980.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >